

# कार्यालय जोधपुर नगर निगम

क्रमांक:- 5550


दिनांक :- 24/8/2020

## निविदा सूचना (UBINO ...DLB2024W50B11982)

नगर निगम जोधपुर की और से निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु भारत सरकार एवं राज्य सरकार के विभिन्न विभागों/स्वायतशाषी/निगमों/बोर्डों/राजकीय उपक्रमों में पंजीकृत ए.0ए व ए. श्रेणी में पंजीकृत तथा नगर निगम जोधपुर में निर्धारित श्रेणी में पंजीकृत नियमानुसार योग्य संवेदको से निर्धारित प्रपत्र में मुहरबन्द निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदाएं दिनांक 31/08/2020 को 12:00 बजे तक बेची जाकर, दिनांक 31/08/2020 को दोपहर 2:00 बजे तक प्राप्त की जायेगी एवं दिनांक 31/08/2020 को दोपहर 3:00 बजे उपस्थित संवेदको के समक्ष खोली जायेगी। अन्य विवरण एवं शर्तें निविदा प्रपत्र कार्यालय समय में कार्यालय में देखे जा सकते हैं। [www.sppp.raj.nic.in](http://www.sppp.raj.nic.in) एवं जोधपुर नगर निगम की वेबसाई [www.jodhpurmc.org](http://www.jodhpurmc.org) पर देखी जा सकती है।

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनु. लागत लाखों में	धरोहर राशि	निविदा शुल्क	कार्य करने की अवधि
01	Construction and Renovation Of Rooms for death and birth certificate at Fire office Nagori gate jodhpur	3.50 lacs	7000	500	One month
02	Plantation alonge road side and on divider, Park at various plases sardarpura ZONE jodhpur	4.96 lacs	9920	500	Two years


नोट :- (1) दरे चार माह तक मान्य होगी। (2) कार्य शुरू करने से पूर्व व कार्य पूर्ण करने के पश्चात् कार्य स्थल को फोटो/ विडियोग्राफी सी0डी0 आवश्यक रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। (3) सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी। (4) दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार होगी।

  
आयुक्त  
जोधपुर नगर निगम

क्रमांक:- 5551 to 58

प्रतिलिपी :- सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु।

- श्रीमान जिला कलेक्टर महोदय, जोधपुर।
- निदेशक/अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, स्थानीय निकाय विभाग, जयपुर।
- अधीक्षण अभियन्ता/अधिशाषी अभियन्ता, सा.नि.वि./जोधपुर विकास प्राधिकरण जोधपुर।
- लेखाधिकारी, जोधपुर नगर निगम।
- सहायक/कनिष्ठ अभियन्ता.....जोधपुर नगर निगम।
- ओसवाल डाटा प्रोसेसर को भेजकर लेख है कि निविदा सूचना राजस्थान संवाद जयपुर को भिजवाएं। पोर्टल संख्या एवं राजस्थान संवाद से प्राप्त मेल तुरन्त प्रभाव से अधीक्षण अभियन्ता को प्रस्तुत करे एवं निविदा सूचना (1) [www.sppp.raj.nic.in](http://www.sppp.raj.nic.in) व (2) [www.jodhpurmc.org](http://www.jodhpurmc.org) पर अपलोड करे।
- एक मुख्य दैनिक क्षेत्रिय समाचार पत्र दैनिक प्रतिनिधि जोधपुर संस्करण।
- सूचना पट्ट जोधपुर नगर निगम।

  
आयुक्त  
जोधपुर नगर निगम

दिनांक:- 24/8/2020

# OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JODHPUR

NIT No. .

Sr No. ....

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs. ....

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. .... Dated. ....

Copy issued to M/s .....

RUIDP BSR 2017

## G-SCHEDULE

**Name of Work:- Construction and Renovation Of Rooms for death and birth certificate at Fire office Nagori gate jodhpur**

S.No.	item no	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	4.10.1.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation, trenches etc. including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, including getting out the excavated material, refilling after laying pipe/ foundation and disposal of surplus excavated material at a lead upto 50m suitable site as per direction of Engineer for following depths, below natural ground / Road top level in all types soils/ saturated soil such as moorum, sand, sandy silt, clay, black cotton soil, kankar, etc. Depth upto 1.5 m				
			3.24	Cum	164	531.36
2	ruidp2017/2.4.1	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls, CC road and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 50 metres as directed by Engineer in Charge. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 and above and PCC blocks				
			1.08	Cum	427	461.16
3	25.1.1	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)				
			1.7085	Cum	3190	5450.115
4	21.1.7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).				
			4.372088	Cum	3360	14690.214
5	23.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work upto plinth level :1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20				
			0.36	Cum	4960	1785.6
6	32.1.1	Cement plastering including T&P, scaffolding, material and complete labpour, including cost of water, curing, racking of joints etc. with 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine/ coarse sand)				
			25.8	Sqm	150	3870
7	32.22.1	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine) Flush/ Ruled pointing				
			37.35	Sqm	141	5266.35
8	30.24.1	Kota stone slab flooring 25mm thick over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slab including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement mortar 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand Area of each slab 900 to 2000 sqcm				
			2.7	Sqm	1020	2754

8	27.2.1.1	Providing and fixing Granite stone slab mirror polished and machine edge cut in walls, pillars, steps, Shelves, Sills Counters, Floors etc. laid on 12mm (Av.) thick base of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing complete 1501 Cm2 to 3600 Cm2 Tiles				
			4.89	Sqm	1920	9388.8
8	27.1.2.1	Providing and fixing Marble stone flooring table rubbed, 15-18 mm thick over 20mm (Av.) thick base of CM 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) or slab in wal, steps, pillars, counters, jambs, shelves, sills etc laid over 12mm (Av.) thick base of CM 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), jointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 marble dust) with pigment to match the shade of the marble slab including grinding, rubbing and polishing complete. Rajnagar 1st quality/Ageria with light spots. 1500 Cm2 Tiles				
			14.79	Sqm	1110	16416.9
9	38.14.1	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)				
			2.731275	Cum	4370	11935.67175
10	32.33.1	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade				
		New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm).				
			404.4005	sqm	55.5	22444.22775
11	32.30.1	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including priming coat with cement primer				
			323.116	sqm	86	27787.976
12	32.50.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work				
			55.65	sqm	69	3839.85
13	37.1.1.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing and panelling to be paid for separatel				
		Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required				
			128.0947	kg	357	45729.80969

14	37.2.1	Providing and fixing 12mm thick Pre-laminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminium doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge.Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side				
			18.71	sqm	851	15922.21
15	37.3.1	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC/ neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item) : With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness				
			40.7124	sqm	741	30167.8884
16	29.3	Providing and fixing in position collapsible steel shutters with vertical channels 20x10x2mm and braced with flat iron diagonals 20x5mm size with top and bottom rail of T-iron 40x40x6mm with 40mm dia, steel pulleys complete with bolts, nuts, locking arrangement, stoppers, handles, including applying a priming coat of approved				
			14.6945	sqm	5280	77586.96

17	30.20.4	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm thick in footpath & courtyard jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to				
		Ordinary cement without any pigment				
			10.71	sqm	646	6918.66
18	27.17.2	P & F 1st quality Vitrified Porcelain Polished tiles on floor, skirting and steps etc.in different sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS 15622 of approved make in all colour and shade, laid with 20 mm thick CM 1 : 4 including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc completeSize 600 mm X 600 mm				
		Ordinary cement without any pigment				
			31.042	sqm	1250	38802.5
19		Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, including cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
	34.10.3	25 mm dia. nominal bore	2	mtr	292	584
	34.10.6	50 mm dia. nominal bore	3	mtr	554	1662
20		Providing and fixing on wall face Unplasticised Rigid PVC Single socketed pipes rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10				
	31.41.2	110 mm	15	mtr	253	3795
	31.42.5.2	110 mm bend	2	mtr	128	256
21	27.6	Extra for Mirror polishing on marble work where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	18	sqm	95	1710
					Total Rs	<b>349757.25</b>

**SAY 3.50 Lac**

**Terms and Condition :-**

1. सभी प्रकार के कर (टैक्स) संवेदक द्वारा ही वहन किये जायेंगे।
2. कार्य स्थल पर श्रमिक व सामग्री की सुरक्षा की जिम्मेवारी संवेदक की होगी।
3. जी.सारणी में वर्णित कार्यों के अतिरिक्त व अधिक कार्य संवेदक द्वारा दी गई दरों के आधार पर करवाये जा सकेंगे।
4. कार्य स्थल पर कार्य सम्बंधित सूचनाएं दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड संवेदक को स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
5. टंकण त्रुटी की अवस्था में सम्बन्धित रेट मान्य होगी।
6. कार्य करने से पूर्व एवं कार्य करने के पश्चात कार्य स्थल की फोटो/विडियोग्राफी सीडी आवश्यक रूप से कार्यालय में जमा कराने होंगे।
7. दोष निवारण अवधि नियमानुसार रहेगी।
8. दरें 4 माह तक मान्य रहेगी
9. सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
10. निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.**

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ \_\_\_\_\_ Above/below the "G" Schedule.

# MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, JODHPUR

NIT No. ....

date .....

Last Date of Sale :-

Earnest Money : Rs.

Date of Receipt :-

CR No. .... Dated. ....

Copy issued to M/s .....

## "G" SCHEDULE

**Name of Work:- Plantation along road side and on divider, Park at various places sardarpura  
ZONE jodhpur**

PWD ROAD ju BSR 2019						
S.No.	item no	Particulars		Unit	Rate	Amount
1	9.28	Supply&plantingofshadyplants(Neem,Peepal,Goolar,J amun,lmiorotherspecified)alongroadsideincludingth e following activities : 1)Preparationofsoilincludingcleaning&removingofun wanted shurbs removal of stones & garbage. 2)Supplyofplantatsiteoftwoyearsofage&heightmore than 1.50 mtr. 3) Supply of dry manure (Farm yard manure organic) 4) Supply of insecticides 5)Diggingofpitssize60x60x60cms.Includingremovalofstones,Manuringapplicationofinsecticides&wateringat least 15 litre per plant after planting. 6)Halfbrickcirculartreeguardinsecondclassbricks,inter naldia1.25meterandheight1.20meterabovegroundand 0.20meterbelowground,bottomtwocourseslaiddrya ndtopthreecoursesincementmortar1:6(1cement:6san d)andtheintermediatecoursesbeingindryhoneycomb masonry,asperdesigncomplete. 7) Watering to Plants. 8)MaintenanceofPlantsbythecontractorincludingofpit s/bidspreparationofThavalaHoeingweedingetc.&appl icationofintersecticidesetc.&security.Iftheplantdiedur ingmaintenancecontractorhastoreplacesameheight plant at his own cost.	335	Plant	1353	453255
2	2.4	Dismantlingupto1.5minfoundationand/or1.5mabove groundlevelincludingT&Pandscaffoldingwherevernec essary,sortingthedismantledmaterial,disposalofunser viceablematerial,andstackingserviceablematerialwith inaleadof1000m.[MoRTHSpecificationclause202				
	2.4.1.1.2	Cement concrete grade M-15 & M-20 .	24.12	CUM	290	6994.8

3	11.4	Sandfillingandcompactionbymechnicalmeansinfound ationtrenches,in150mmlayers,withallleadandlift,aspe rdrawingandtechnicalspecification,toachievefield density. [MoRTH Specification : Clause : 304]	71.28	CUM	499	35568.72
					<b>Total Rs</b>	<b>495818.52</b>
					<b>SAY Rs</b>	<b>4.96 lacs</b>

**Terms and Condition :-**

- 1- कार्य की दोष निवारण (DEFECT LIABILITY) अवधि कार्य पूर्णता के पश्चात as per rules रहेगी।
- 2- सर्शत निविदा स्वीकार नहीं होगी।
- 3- कार्य स्थल पर कार्य सम्बन्धित सूचना दर्शाने वाला बोर्ड स्वयं के स्तर पर लगाना होगा।
- 4- कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व की कार्यस्थल के फोटोग्राफ / विडियोग्राफी लेकर कार्यालय में जमा करवाना आवश्यक
- 5- जी शेड्यूल में आईटम वाईज दरें मान्य नहीं होंगी। बी.एस.आर. पर प्रतिशत अधिक अथवा कम दरें ही मान्य होंगी।
- 6- सभी प्रकार के कर संवेदक को वहन करने होंगे।
- 7- जी शेड्यूल के आईटम की दर में या अन्य कोई भी टंकण त्रुटि रहने पर फाईनल बी.एस.आर. ही मान्य होंगी।
- 8- संवेदक द्वारा कार्यस्थल की सुरक्षा की व्यवस्था स्वयं को करनी होगी।
- 9- गुणवत्ता प्रमाण पत्र सक्षम ऑथोरिटी से प्राप्त कर संवेदक को प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- 10 निष्पादन सुरक्षा राशि 10 प्रतिशत मय अनुबन्ध के जमा कराना होगा।

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
NAGAR NIGAM, JODHPUR.**

I/We hereby agree to do the above work @ \_\_\_\_\_ Above/below the "G" Schedule.